

## DR. BHIM RAO AMBEDKAR COLLEGE (University of Delhi)

Main Wazirabad Road, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi-110094 Phones: 22814126, Telefax: 22814747

ww.drbrambedkarcollege.ac.in, Email: info@drbrambedkarcollege.ac.in

BRAC/ad-hoc/Guest Interview/2018-19/

Dated: 01.10.2018

## **WALK-IN-INTERVIEW**

## NO SEPARATE LETTERS ARE BEING ISSUED BY THE COLLEGE

Schedule of Selection Committee for appointment of Ad-hoc/Guest faculty

Interview Venue: Conference Room of the College

The Walk-in-Interview for the post of Assistant Professors for the appointment on Ad-hoc/Guest basis (as per University of Delhi rules) are scheduled for the current academic session 2018-19 as under:

S.No	Subject	No. of Post(s)	Category	Date of Interview	Time	Candidates called for interview
1.	HJ & MC	02	ST, SC	05.10.2018	12:00 Noon	All ST & SC candidates from all categories of the Adhoc panel of HJ&MC
2.	Hindi	01	SC	05.10.2018	02:00 P.M.	All SC candidates from all categories of the Adhoc panel of Hindi

Please Note: (A) Reporting time for Candidates is half an hour before the scheduled time of interview as above; and (B) The number is provisional and the right to change the nature and/or number of posts advertised and abolish any or all posts without assigning indicative and the College reserves any reasons thereof.

## Please Note:

- 1. No separate letters will be issued by the College. The applicant is required to bring duly filled in Application Form (proforma available on college website) along with the documents as mentioned below.
- 2. All appointments will be subject to candidate's enrolment in the University adhoc panel issued by the respective Heads of University Departments and fulfilling of the eligibility conditions prescribed by UGC/University of Delhi. The Candidate thus not enrolled in the Ad-hoc panel will not be considered.
- Candidates should bring their self-attested CVs, testimonials including caste certificate (SC, ST & OBC etc.) and two photographs along with original documents, and they will solely be responsible for their authenticity.
- 3. Roster points will be in operation as per the University guidelines.
- 4. Any Addendum/Corrigendum shall be posted on the College website only.
- 5. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.

PRINCIPAL

Copy for information and necessary action to:

(1). Director, DUCC: With a kind request to upload this on University of Delhi Website; (2) SNA: To upload on College Website and Email to all concerned (3) Heads, Concerned University Departments, University of Delhi: With a request to display on Departmental Notice Boards and (4) TICs of all Concerned Department